1

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET P	U.S. Department of Commerce
07-14-20	ocket No. P101813-01448 15, 2000
Ple 1014084	84 opy thereof
1. Name of conveying party: Schoeller & Co. Elektrotechnische Fabrik GmbH & Co.  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes xx No  3. Nature of conveyance:  xx Assignment	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Casco Schoeller GmbH  Address:Züricher Straße 3, 60437 Frankfurt am Main, Germany  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  _ Yesxx No  aution date of the application is: N/A  B. Patent No.(s)
U.S. Patent No. 5,382,171 U.S. Patent No. 5,132,517  Additional numbers attached? _ Yesxx No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:  Two
Name: Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn PLLC Street Address: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 600 Washington, D.C. 20036-5339	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 80.00  XX Included in attached Check No.:  XX Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 01-2300
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Robert B. Murray Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 22,980  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

07/12/2000 DNGUYEN 00000247 5382171

01 FC:561

80.00 8

PATENT REEL: 010901 FRAME: 0919

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Schoeller & Co. Elektrotechnische Fabrik GmbH & Co. (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) a company having its principal office and place of business at Züricher Strasse 3, 60437, Frankfurt am Main, Germany owns an invention entitled ELECTRIC SOCKET ESPECIALLY FOR MOTOR VEHICLES for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was made in an application filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on the 17th day of January 1995, Serial Number 098,534, now U. S. Patent No. 5,382,171 and also owns an invention entitled ELECTRIC GLOW ELEMENT for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was made in an application filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on the 27th day of September 1990, Serial Number 589,103, now U.S. Patent No. 5,132,517.

AND, WHEREAS, CascoSchoellerGmbH (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a company having its principal office and place of business at Züricher Straße 3, 60437 Frankfurt am Main, Germany, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the above said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said inventions in the United States, as described in the aforesaid patents.

Date: August 9 1999

RECORDED: 06/15/2000

Witness:

Schoeller & Co., Elektrotechnische Fabrik GmbH & Co.

Hall

Title:

Manfred W. Rath General Manager

> PATENT REEL: 010901 FRAME: 0920